

ORDER No.DGHRD/AC-DC/234/2022 DATE:-21.09.2022

The following Transfer & Posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI. No.	Batch/Employees	Name of Officer (Smt./Shri)	Designation	From	То
1	2016/8397		Deputy Commissioner	Audit, Lucknow (Agra	CGST & CX, Agra (Mathura Division)
2	2016/8545	5	Deputy Commissioner	CGST&CX, Varanasi (Azamgarh Division)	CGST & CX Audit, Lucknow (Agra Circle)

The above order has been issued after considering specific requests made by the concerned officers therefore both the officers will not be entitled for the TA/TTA claim.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Joint Commissioner

C.No.GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN

Date:-26.09.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The Commissioner, CGST & CX Audit, Lucknow.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & CX, Agra/Varanasi.
- 4. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.

GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-LUCKNOW

1/927440/2022

- 6. The CAO, CGST & CX, Agra/Varanasi & Audit, Lucknow.
- 7. Officer Concerned.
- 8. Notice Board